UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1927455127 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

MARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Property Address: 8351 S. Kenwood Ave., Chicago, IL 60619

ILLINOIS STATUTORY	Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/01/2019 11:19 AM Pg: 1 of 3			
Mail to: Lisa Brown 8351 <u>S. Kenwood Ave.</u> Chicago, IL 60619		Dec ID 201909016011 ST/CO Stamp 0-556-0 Dity Stamp 1-229-530-	82-784 ST Tax	\$160.00 CO Tax \$80.00 \$1,680.00
Name & Address of Taxpayer: Lisa Brown 8351 S. Kenwood Ave. Chicago, IL 60619		(0	1	
70		(Space for Record	uers Ose)	
THE GRANTOR(S). Barbara Vines, a widow			Vines,	
- 70 Box 612 Colle	Geneva. N	1 5314)		1011-
of the City of Chicago	. County of	Coak	State of	Illinois
for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, in hand	oad CONVEY(\$) a	nd WADDANT(S) in		DOLLARS
	351 3 Kennine		pp 11 601	519
(Grantee's Address) 1748 E. 84th Pl., 2nd Flr	., Chicag., IL 60617	7		
of the City of Chicago	, County of	Cook	State of	Illinois
in the form of ownership: Fee Simple	6	e		
all interest in the following described real estate sit	uated in the County	Cook COOK		State of Illinois to wit:
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 30-Sep-20 CHICAGO: 1.200 CTA: 480 TOTAL: 1.680	00 . 00 3	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER	TAX C/JUNTY: IL1/ACIS: TGT/L	160 20
20-35-420-012-0000 20490901601195 1-229-530 * Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest		20:35-420:012-0000	[3019090100113	C
(NOTE: If additional space hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and b		-		inois
Permanent Index Number(s): 20-35-420-012-00				

1927455127 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this UTh day of Angray . 201	
Barbara Vien (Seal)	(Seal)
(Seal)	(Scal)
(NOTE: Please type or print name	s below all signatures.)
STATE OF) COUNTY OF) I, the undersigned, a Nota v Jublic in and for said County, in the State af BARBARA // NE(And Mose Vines	oresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) subscriperson, and acknowledged that he/siz/they signed, sealed and deliver for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waits Given under my hand and notarial seal this	ed the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act ver of the right of homestead. Lugust, 2019 Notary Public
GAIL L. LUTZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/10/2019	My commission expires: /// / /
Name & Address of Preparer: Mitch Mancione Frank Panzica Law Office, Inc. 5523 N. Cumberland Ave., Ste. 1207	COUNTY / II LINOIS TRANSFER STAMP or Exempt under provisions of Pringraph Section 4, Real Estate Transfer (a.c. Act. Date:
Chicago, IL 60656	Buyer, Seller or Representative

^{**} This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).

1927455127 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

LOT 48 IN J.E. MERRION'S MARYNOOK, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 8351 S Kenwood Ave Chicago, IL 60619

Denty of Cook County Clerk's Office Pin: 20-35-420-012-0000

Legal Description A19-2065/108